2023 Dog Woods Resort Pup Howl-oween Costume Contest

How to Enter

- Follow us on Instagram, post your pup(s) on your Instagram page in a costume and include the tag #DWRpuphowloween. Dog Woods Resort will then repost your post on the Dog Woods Resort Instagram page.
- If your page is private, please follow us on Instagram, post your pup(s) on your Instagram page in a costume, tag us in the caption @dogwoodsresort with #DWRpuphowloween, then DM us a screenshot of your post.
- Your post will then receive 'Likes' on the Dog Woods Resort Instagram.
- The posts with the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd most 'Likes' on the Dog Woods Resort Instagram page will win a prize.
- Contest starts 10/15/2023 and ends at 11:59pm on 10/31/2023. Winners will be announced on the Dog Woods Resort Instagram page by 5pm on 11/1/2023.

Prizes

- 1st place wins a 3 night stay at Dog Woods Resort
- 2nd place wins a 2 night stay at Dog Woods Resort
- 3rd place wins a 1 night stay at Dog Woods Resort

Prize Conditions

Prizes must be redeemed for a stay at Dog Woods Resort by 10/31/2024. Excluded dates are the weeks immediately before and immediate after the Easter, July 4th, Thanksgiving, Christmas, and New Year holidays. All prize stays are subject to availability. Nights do not need to be used consecutively. Prizes may be used for future reservations already confirmed.

Eligibility

Employees, agents, or advertising partners are not eligible to win, but can participate.

Consent and Acceptance of Rules

By participating in the contest, contestants accept, consent to, and agree to be bound by these rules.

Release

By participating in the Contest, each participant and winner waives any and all claims of liability against Dog Woods Resort, representatives and agents, for any injury or loss which may occur from the conduct of, or participation in, the contest, or from the use of any prize. Winners of the contest must acknowledge that they have 1)read and understand the contest rules,2)that they are eligible under the contest rules to receive the prize, and 3)they understand and agree that Dog Woods Resort and advertising partners, shall have the right to publicize and/or broadcast their name, dog's name(s) and the fact that they have won a prize, and all matters thereof, without further compensation. The contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Instagram.

Additional Information

No purchase is necessary to enter or win. Prizes are not transferable or assignable unless Dog Woods Resort agrees, of their own volition, to make exceptions.

A copy of these rules can be (1)found online at www.dogwoodsresort.com, (2)sent in the mail upon written request to the address found at www.dogwoodsresort.com and must include a self-addressed stamped envelope.